Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Sonja Fields			07/31/2000	
Howard Leon Schoggen			07/31/2000	
Jeffrey Todd Cook			07/31/2000	ĺ
Judson Fidler			07/31/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name:	BKI Holding	BKI Holding Corporation		
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue			
Internal Address:	Suite 900			
City:	Wilmington			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19081			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		6649809		
Patent Number:		6958431		00
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(212)25	9-2482		
Correspondence w	ill be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsu	eccessful.	
Phone:	212-408			
Email:	-	atos@bakerbotts.com		
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:		otts L.L.P. efeller Plaza		
Address Line 2: 44th Floor				
Address Line 4:	New Yo	rk, NEW YORK 10112-4498		
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	077470.0300		
			PATENT	
500324988			REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0675	

Total Attachments: 3 source=buckeyeassignment#page1.tif source=buckeyeassignment#page2.tif source=buckeyeassignment#page3.tif

1313/1F698-US1

ASSIGNMENT

Sonja FIELDS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7429 Red River Dr., Memphis, TN 38125;

Howard Leon SCHOGGEN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1630 Stonehedge Dr., Southaven, MS 38671;

Jeffery Todd COOK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7262 Mont Blanc Dr., Germantown, TN 38138;

Judson FIDLER, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 6968 Amberlyway, Cordova, TN 38018; and

herein below called "ASSIGNORS," are co-inventors of a certain invention entitled

DISTRIBUTION STRIP FOR ABSORBENT PRODUCTS

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/593,409, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2000; and

in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by

BKI Holding Corporation

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, 300 Delaware Street, Suite 900, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 and elsewhere, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the invention, application, and Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, improvements, and extensions thereof,

to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

For the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever

PATENT REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0677 ASSIGNEE's counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application, Letters Patent, or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, ASSIGNOR will sign all documents, instruments, papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent(s) for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention, which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent, which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and empowers said ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or nominees.

ASSIGNOR declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that ASSIGNOR has signed this document as ASSIGNOR's own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: <u>7/31/00</u>

/

PATENT REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0678

7/31/00 Date:_____

I

om, Leon SCHOGGEN

.

7/31/00 Date:____

Jeffery Todd Cook

Date: 7/31/00

Juden Fidle

::ODMA\WORLDOX\M:\1313\1F698\LWJ4338.WPD

RECORDED: 07/31/2007